
October 24, 2022

Community Input Meeting



Speaker 1

Career Readiness

Asked By: Pepelwer Representative

Response Notes: No IST response necessary - People Work - expand CTE programs

Speaker 2

Smith Rezoning Opposition

Asked By: Kelly Tungett , Parent

Response Notes: The board zoning subcommittee approved a new elementary proposal that was sent to all impacted families. You can find the information here
<https://www.friscoisd.org/departments/attendance-zones/rezoning>

Speaker 3

Teacher Retention

Asked By: Suzanne Strickler, Parent

Response Notes: 1. The District analyzes staff retention data at least annually, noting numbers, trends and underlying causes in order to understand appropriate context. Additionally, campuses and departments monitor and implement strategies to monitor retention. 2. Board policy and the FISD Employee Handbook encourage employees to first discuss their concerns and seek resolution at the lowest possible level. Administrators/Supervisors and Human Resources staff are also equipped to assist personnel with concerns. Should an employee choose to pursue a formal grievance, Board Policy DGBA is outlines the process.

Speaker 4

Re-Zoning

Asked By: Stacie Herlihy, Parent

Response Notes: The board zoning subcommittee approved a new elementary proposal that was sent to all impacted families. You can find the information here

<https://www.friscoisd.org/departments/attendance-zones/rezoning>

Speaker 5

Student Retention

Asked By: Keith Groat, Community Member

Response Notes: N/A

Speaker 6

District Transgender practices

Asked By: Gary Smith, Parent

Response Notes:

1. Why are some high school students not allowed to get their lunch until 2:20 pm?

The bell schedules for each of our high schools are posted on their websites.

2. What was the rationale to keep the practice of restroom practices for transgender students out of the student handbook when the practices were agreed upon? How about when it was reviewed by administrators since 2015?

Frisco ISD follows the TASB Student Handbook model and refers to it for updates each year. As this practice is not included in the model, consideration was not made to include it. There was no other rationale to keep it out. The practice has since been added to the handbook. Couldn't we just link to the September Board Meeting Recording and say that this question was asked and answered at that board meeting?

3. Were employees discouraged in any way from disclosing these practices to the public prior to May 2022?

No

4. What controls were in place prior to 2022 to prevent disclosure of these practices to the general public?

None.

5. How many ES students have been allowed to use a restroom that does not correspond with their gender at birth since 2015?

There is no data to provide for this question. Our process was explained in the September Board meeting, and we do not collect this data at the district level.

6. How many MS students...

There is no data to provide for this question. Our process was explained in the September Board meeting, and we do not collect this data at the district level.

7. How many HS students...

There is no data to provide for this question. Our process was explained in the September Board meeting, and we do not collect this data at the district level.

8. How many FISS students have been allowed to sleep in the same room with members of the opposite biological gender during school-sponsored trips since 2015?

The District does not keep data on this circumstance; however, if an accommodation was requested, the process for restroom accommodations as written in the student handbook would be followed and would include obtaining consent of the parents of all students involved.

9. When did the following individuals first become aware of the practice to allow biological males who identify as transgender to use communal restrooms

designated for biological females and vice versa: Dr. Waldrip, Dr. Fouche, and each current member of the board.

There is no data to provide for this question.

Speaker 7

Re-Zoning

Asked By: David Wolf, Parent

Response Notes: The board zoning subcommittee approved a new elementary proposal that was sent to all impacted families. You can find the information here
<https://www.friscoisd.org/departments/attendance-zones/rezoning>

Speaker 8

Re-Zoning

Asked By: Mandy Squib, Parent

Response Notes: The board zoning subcommittee approved a new elementary proposal that was sent to all impacted families. You can find the information here
<https://www.friscoisd.org/departments/attendance-zones/rezoning>

Speaker 9

Re-Zoning

Asked By: Lesley Hagan, Parent

Response Notes: The board zoning subcommittee approved a new elementary proposal that was sent to all impacted families. You can find the information here
<https://www.friscoisd.org/departments/attendance-zones/rezoning>

Speaker 10

Re-Zoning

Asked By: Jessica Jimenez, Parent

Response Notes: The board zoning subcommittee approved a new elementary proposal that was sent to all impacted families. You can find the information here
<https://www.friscoisd.org/departments/attendance-zones/rezoning>

Speaker 11

Re-Zoning

Asked By:Angela Dunford, Parent

Response Notes: The board zoning subcommittee approved a new elementary proposal that was sent to all impacted families. You can find the information here
<https://www.friscoisd.org/departments/attendance-zones/rezoning>